
R-15 Correspondence - Mary Parsell 

From: Mary Parsell <mfp2001@hotmail.com>  
Sent: Monday, August 8, 2022 1:05 PM 
To: Suzie Price <Suzie.Price@longbeach.gov>; Daryl Supernaw <Daryl.Supernaw@longbeach.gov>; Stacy 
Mungo <Stacy.Mungo@longbeach.gov>; Council District 6 <District6@longbeach.gov>; Council District 7 
<District7@longbeach.gov>; Al Austin <Al.Austin@longbeach.gov>; Rex Richardson 
<Rex.Richardson@longbeach.gov>; Council District 1 <District1@longbeach.gov>; Council District 3 
<District3@longbeach.gov> 
Cc: CityClerk <CityClerk@longbeach.gov>; Tom Modica <Tom.Modica@longbeach.gov>; Mayor 
<Mayor@longbeach.gov> 
Subject: Support Item 15 City Council August 9, 2022 
 
-EXTERNAL- 

 

August 8, 2022 

 

RE: August 9, 2022 Item 15, Ashlee's Park 

 

Dear City Councilmembers: 
 

I support this item.  I also support "Ashlee's Fund" which helps many people. 
 

Sincerely, 
Mary Parsell 
mfp2001@hotmail.com 
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